
    Ontario Amateur Dancesport Association 

           Results from the 2002 Ontario Closed Championships 

submitted by Sheila Shanks 

Rameses Shrine Temple was the setting for this Amateur event presented by OADA on 
Saturday, March 2, 2002.  The spectators were entertained by a very high quality of 
competitive excellence. Congratulations to the Organizers and all the participants, as 
well as the many volunteers and officials.  Without their involvement this event would 

not be possible.    
             

Juvenile Pre-Bronze Standard  (W/Q)    
1)   109   Sean Tobiash & Michelle Tobiash  Thornhill 
2)   108   Rostislav Dobrin & Maya Provaol  North York 
3)   107   Vladimir Orekovsky & Michelle Sandler  Thornhill 
4)   216   David Ifraimov & Madeline Stephens  Thornhill 
5)   124   Alexey Gratcheva & Ella Nusenbaum  Thornhill 
6)   105   Patrick Rucinski & Anna Kus  Mississauga 
7)   104   Lucas Leone & Katya Walsh  Welland 
             

Juvenile Bronze Standard (W/F/Q)    
1)   123   Daniel Studenny & Sandra Rucinski  Toronto 
2)   104   Lucas Leone & Katya Walsh  Welland 
             

Junior Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q)    
1)   113   Maor Sandler & Matiya Bevzyuk  Toronto 
2)   220   Andrew Mammarella & Jessica Mammarella  Welland 
3)   111   Ocean Prytula & Jayde-Dawn Prytula  Welland 
4)   112   Vincent DePasquale & Krystin DePasquale  Welland 
             

Junior Bronze Standard (W/F/Q)    
1)   127   Erik Davies & Brianna Nagy  Sherkston 
2)   128   Liron Groisman & Dina Chikhman  Concord 
3)   126   Andrew Bozzo & Stephanie Winger  Welland 
4)   220   Andrew Mammarella & Jessica Mammarella  Welland 
5)   111   Ocean Prytula & Jayde-Dawn Prytula  Welland 
6)   112   Vincent DePasquale & Krystin DePasquale  Welland 
             

Junior Silver Standard (W/T/Q)    
1)   142   Anton Belyayev & Jennifer Gleanz  Richmond Hill 
2)   145   Jeffrey Matskin & Anastasia Trutneva  Richmond Hill 
3)   127   Erik Davies & Brianna Nagy  Sherkston 
             

Junior Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q)    
1)   142   Anton Belyayev & Jennifer Gleanz  Richmond Hill 
             

Junior Pre-Championship Standard (W/T/F/Q)    
1)   177   Vlad Barshai & Tamara Vorobeitchik  North York 
2)   178   Rolan Sokolovski & Jessica Stephens  Thornhill 
             

Junior Championship Standard (W/T/V/F/Q)    
1)   194   Natan Rositsan & Yana Goldshtein  Toronto 
2)   195   Wesley Cheng & Dasha Papsouev  Scarborough 
3)   175   Valentin Miroshnichenko & Jessica Szatala  Concord 
4)   178   Rolan Sokolovski & Jessica Stephens  Thornhill 
             

Youth Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q)    
1)   164   Jarek Piwowarczyk & Sharlene Chang  Mississauga 
2)   148   Egor Shalvarov & Zoia Petrossian  Toronto 
             



Youth Championship Standard (W/T/V/F/Q)    
1)   200   Rafael Holody & Agatha Hansen  Brampton 
2)   197   Dmitri Vassilenko & Anna Borshch  Toronto 
3)   199   Kamil Studenny & Anna Czerniawski  Toronto 
             

Adult Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q)    
1)   135   Philip Lam & Kitty Lam  Scarborough 
2)   114   Eyal Gleanz & Karina Tobiash  Thornhill 
3)   115   Mario Patawaran & Mercy Patawaran  Scarborough 
4)   116   Peter Petrovic & Keiko Ono  Toronto 
             

Adult Bronze Standard (W/F/Q)    
1)   137   Michael Koztukov & Veronika Doma  Toronto 
2)   129   Paul Brown & Cathie Penalagan  Goderich 
3)   136   Edward Lee & Jo-Cy Lee  Toronto 
4)   139   Fred Wong & Angel Wong  North York 
5)   133   Gilles Audette & Sheila Audette  Campbellcroft 
6)   138   Don MacKay & Esther MacKay  Waterloo 
             

Adult Silver Standard (W/T/Q)    
1)   155   Lawrence Li & Nancy Wong  Richmond Hill 
2)   161   James Elson & Chantelle Bani  Caledonia 
3)   150   Hiroshi Kai & Fusako Kai  Belleville 
4)   152   Walter Quintana & Marzia Quintana  Toronto 
5)   149   Paul Lee & Kit Yee Tam  North York 
6)   148   Egor Shalvarov & Zoia Petrossian  Toronto 
7)   153   Wayne Jackson & Sheila Jackson  Unionville 
             

Adult Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q)    
1)   172   Eugene Pirko & Susanna Vajcenfeld  Scarborough 
2)   164   Jarek Piwowarczyk & Sharlene Chang  Mississauga 
3)   170   Tony Cheng & Gillian Chang  Richmond Hill 
4)   171   Peter Kam & Margaret Pai  Scarborough 
5)   174   Ephraim Liuson & Zubeyda Kutuk  North York 
6)   173   Tony Ho & Eva Paw  Richmond Hill 
7)   159   John Trommelen & Lynda Trommelen  Harrowsmith 
             

Adult Pre-Championship Standard (W/T/F/Q)    
1)   185   Christopher Sochnacki & Katya Poloz  Mississauga 
2)   189   Henry Yang & Helen Hu  Scarborough 
3)   191   Ryan Hua & Shelley Hua  Toronto 
4)   186   Felice Yim & Colina Yim  North York 
5)   188   Chuan Chee & Jean Chee  Toronto 
6)   190   Richard Finlay & Ludmila Kremer  Ottawa 
7)   187   Kuong Cheung & Ka-Po Cheung  Toronto 
             

Senior 1 Pre-Bronze Standard (W/F/Q)    
1)   122   David Reddin & Marie Robinson  Scarborough 
2)   115   Mario Patawaran & Mercy Patawaran  Scarborough 
3)   121   Gordon Framst & Joan Framst  Guelph 
             

Senior 1 Bronze Standard (W/F/Q)    
1)   129   Paul Brown & Cathie Penalagan  Goderich 
2)   139   Fred Wong & Angel Wong  North York 
3)   120   Kim Lam & Edith Lam  Mississauga 
4)   136   Edward Lee & Jo-Cy Lee  Toronto 
5)   138   Don MacKay & Esther MacKay  Waterloo 
6)   133   Gilles Audette & Sheila Audette  Campbellcroft 
             

Senior 1 Silver Standard (W/T/Q)    
1)   150   Hiroshi Kai & Fusako Kai  Belleville 
2)   149   Paul Lee & Kit Yee Tam  North York 
3)   153   Wayne Jackson & Sheila Jackson  Unionville 



4)   160   Keene Low & Katherine Low  North York 
5)   158   Richard Stahl & Francine Poissant  Guelph 
6)   157   Thomas Rydzinski & Penelope Doncaster  Niagara-on-the-Lake 
             

Senior 1 Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q)    
1)   172   Eugene Pirko & Susanna Vajcenfeld  Scarborough 
2)   170   Tony Cheng & Gillian Chang  Richmond Hill 
3)   171   Peter Kam & Margaret Pai  Scarborough 
4)   173   Tony Ho & Eva Paw  Richmond Hill 
5)   159   John Trommelen & Lynda Trommelen  Harrowsmith 
             

Senior I Championship Standard (W/T/V/F/Q)    
1)   201   Mark Marquis & Jayne Marquis  Benmiller 
2)   212   Bill Forsythe & Susan Rodesky  Toronto 
3)   211   Sai-Ping Lee & Loretta Lee  Toronto 
4)   213   Allen Lai & Angel Lai  Scarborough 
5)   214   Karl Snider & Anne Snider  Ottawa 
6)   210   Gord Brittain & Sandy Brittain  Pickering 
7)   215   Sunny Terado & Marion Foers  Mississauga 
             

Juvenile Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J)    
1)   216   David Ifraimov & Madeline Stephens  Thornhill 
2)   105   Patrick Rucinski & Anna Kus  Mississauga 
3)   222   Garth Vaiman & Christina Mokriak  Toronto 
4)   104   Lucas Leone & Katya Walsh  Welland 
5)   103   Igor Opeshanksy & Brittany Ferreira  Scarborough 
6)   102   Alan Rodouinsky & Teresa Cheng  Toronto 
             

Juvenile Bronze Latin (C/R/J)    
1)   123   Daniel Studenny & Sandra Rucinski  Toronto 
2)   125   Patrick Siemek & Jessica Levitan  Misssisauga 
3)   216   David Ifraimov & Madeline Stephens  Thornhill 
4)   109   Sean Tobiash & Michelle Tobiash  Thornhill 
5)   108   Rostislav Dobrin & Maya Provaol  North York 
6)   222   Garth Vaiman & Christina Mokriak  Toronto 
             

Junior Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J)    
1)   110   Ronen Cherniavski & Irona Voronin  Thornhill 
2)   220   Andrew Mammarella & Jessica Mammarella  Welland 
3)   217   Michael Katsap & Dalia Vainer  Toronto 
4)   111   Ocean Prytula & Jayde-Dawn Prytula  Welland 
5)   112   Vincent DePasquale & Krystin DePasquale  Welland 
             

Junior Bronze Latin (C/R/J)    
1)   126   Andrew Bozzo & Stephanie Winger  Welland 
2)   113   Maor Sandler & Matiya Bevzyuk  Toronto 
3)   220   Andrew Mammarella & Jessica Mammarella  Welland 
4)   111   Ocean Prytula & Jayde-Dawn Prytula  Welland 
5)   112   Vincent DePasquale & Krystin DePasquale  Welland 
             

Junior Silver Latin (C/R/S)    
1)   142   Anton Belyayev & Jennifer Gleanz  Richmond Hill 
2)   128   Liron Groisman & Dina Chikhman  Concord 
3)   143   Daniel Grys & Alexandra Mierzwa  Toronto 
4)   127   Erik Davies & Brianna Nagy  Sherkston 
5)   126   Andrew Bozzo & Stephanie Winger  Welland 
             

Junior Gold Latin (C/S/R/J)    
1)   163   Kevin Klin & Anna Navrota  Concord 
2)   142   Anton Belyayev & Jennifer Gleanz  Richmond Hill 
3)   145   Jeffrey Matskin & Anastasia Trutneva  Richmond Hill 
             

Junior Pre-Championship Latin (C/S/R/J)    



1)   175   Valentin Miroshnichenko & Jessica Szatala  Concord 
2)   177   Vlad Barshai & Tamara Vorobeitchik  North York 
3)   219   Loudon Ehler & Magda Fialek  Hamilton 
4)   176   Oskar Feranc & Nicholle Yampolsky  Mississauga 
             

Junior Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J)    
1)   194   Natan Rositsan & Yana Goldshtein  Toronto 
2)   195   Wesley Cheng & Dasha Papsouev  Scarborough 
3)   175   Valentin Miroshnichenko & Jessica Szatala  Concord 
4)   178   Rolan Sokolovski & Jessica Stephens  Thornhill 
5)   219   Loudon Ehler & Magda Fialek  Hamilton 
             

Youth Gold Latin (C/S/R/J)    
1)   165   Slava Yedlin & Amanda Klin  Concord 
2)   164   Jarek Piwowarczyk & Sharlene Chang  Mississauga 
3)   148   Egor Shalvarov & Zoia Petrossian  Toronto 
4)   147   Rafal Kubat & Alexandra Grys  Toronto 
5)   146   Christopher Kaczmarek & Kasia Kanczuga  Mississauga 
             

Youth Pre-Championship Latin (C/S/R/J)    
1)   100   Jesse Valvasori & Joulia Voitiouk  Thornhill 
2)   181   Dmitry Soloveichik & Agatha Holody  Thornhill 
3)   179   Piotr Derus & Natalia Slebioda  Toronto 
4)   180   Igor Goldshmidt & Elaine Gringauz  Concord 
5)   224   ??    
6)   182   David Trochanowski & Magda Swierad  Mississauga 
             

Youth Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J)    
1)   197   Dmitri Vassilenko & Anna Borshch  Toronto 
2)   198   Leon Turetsky & Marina Ananieva  Richmond Hill 
3)   199   Kamil Studenny & Anna Czerniawski  Toronto 
4)   200   Rafael Holody & Agatha Hansen  Brampton 
             

Adult Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J)    
1)   117   Minh Nguyen & Jackie Lin  Toronto 
2)   119   Dickson Liu & Emily Cheung  Toronto 
3)   118   Baha Circi & Runviun Gandeva  Toronto 
4)   116   Peter Petrovic & Keiko Ono  Toronto 
             

Adult Bronze Latin (C/R/J)    
1)   114   Eyal Gleanz & Karina Tobiash  Thornhill 
2)   223   Hugo Ricardo Matos & Nina Menicanin  Toronto 

3)   130   
Darren O'Shaughnessy & Doriana 
Cabeceiras  Ottawa 

4)   129   Paul Brown & Cathie Penalagan  Goderich 
5)   117   Minh Nguyen & Jackie Lin  Toronto 
6)   131   William Maramieri & Lynda Sendall  Woodbridge 
7)   116   Peter Petrovic & Keiko Ono  Toronto 
             

Adult Silver Latin (C/R/S)    
1)   147   Rafal Kubat & Alexandra Grys  Toronto 
2)   146   Christopher Kaczmarek & Kasia Kanczuga  Mississauga 
3)   137   Michael Koslukov & Veronika Doma  Toronto 
4)   157   Thomas Rydzinski & Penelope Doncaster  Niagara-on-the-Lake 
5)   149   Paul Lee & Kit Yee Tam  North York 
6)   158   Richard Stahl & Francine Poissant  Guelph 
             

Adult Gold Latin (C/S/R/J)    
1)   164   Jarek Piwowarczyk & Sharlene Chang  Mississauga 
2)   169   Brian Ferreira & Patricia Ferreira  Toronto 
3)   167   Lukasz Jurkiewicz & Malvina Beker  Woodbridge 
4)   168   George Estephan & Michelle Lin  Etobicoke 
5)   166   Carlo Tran & Monica Tran  Brampton 



6)   134   Eddy Fung & Jo-Jo Tam  Toronto 
             

Adult Pre-Championship Latin (C/S/R/J)    
1)   184   Alan Leyderman & Nadia Fedorova  Toronto 
2)   185   Christopher Sochnacki & Katya Poloz  Mississauga 
3)   183   Charles-Antoine Rozon & Sonia Duquette  Ottawa 
4)   181   Dmitry Soloveichik & Agatha Holody  Thornhill 
5)   100   Jesse Valvasori & Joulia Voitiouk  Thornhill 
6)   179   Piotr Derus & Natalia Slebioda  Toronto 
             

Senior 1 Bronze Latin (C/R/J)    
1)   129   Paul Brown & Cathie Penalagan  Goderich 
2)   141   John Garbutt & Edna Rendell  Bethany 
3)   131   William Maramieri & Lynda Sendall  Woodbridge 
4)   132   Ross Gray & Maureen Gray  Etobicoke 
             

Senior I Silver Latin (C/R/S)    
1)   157   Thomas Rydzinski & Penelope Doncaster  Niagara-on-the-Lake 
2)   158   Richard Stahl & Francine Poissant  Guelph 
3)   149   Paul Lee & Kit Yee Tam  North York 
4)   159   John Trommelen & Lynda Trommelen  Harrowsmith 
             

Senior I Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J)    
1)   201   Mark Marquis & Jayne Marquis  Benmiller 
2)   210   Gord Brittain & Sandy Brittain  Pickering 
             

Adult Championship Standard (W/T/V/F/Q)    
1)   204   Alexandre Chalkevitch & Larissa Kerbel  Richmond Hill 
2)   203   Matus Averbuch & Katya Fadeeva  Thornilll 
3)   202   Micheal Zawada & Katya Glazova  Mississauga 
4)   208   Ron Levit & Kateryna Trubina   Concord 
5)   205   Stanislav Trilisky & Ludmilla Sekret  Ottawa 
6)   197   Dmitri Vassilenko & Anna Borshch  Toronto 
             

Adult Championship Latin (C/S/P/R/J)    
1)   207   Dimitri Iliouchenov & Katie Virshilas  Toronto 
2)   203   Matus Averbuch & Katya Fadeeva  Thornilll 
3)   202   Micheal Zawada & Katya Glazova  Mississauga 
4)   208   Ron Levit & Kateryna Trubina   Concord 
5)   204   Alexandre Chalkevitch & Larissa Kerbel  Richmond Hill 
6)   197   Dmitri Vassilenko & Anna Borshch  Toronto 
             

2002 Ontario Closed Amateur Ten-Dance Champions    
-   203   Matus Averbuch & Katya Fadeeva  Thornilll 
             

**Bold typeface designates Ontario Champions  
 


